

## **BY-LAW 2025-8**

## TO AMEND BY-LAW 2017-104

## BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF MARKHAM THAT BY-LAW NUMBER 2017-104 BE AND THE SAME IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. By adding to the following street to Schedule "A" defining a maximum speed of 40 kilometers per hour:

HIGHWAY	FROM	TO
Furrow Street	Fred McLaren Boulevard	Hammersly Boulevard
Willow Street	Fred McLaren Boulevard	Hammersly Boulevard
Crofting Crescent	Hammerly Boulevard	Hammersly Boulevard
Hammersly Boulevard	Greenspire Avenue	Titus Street

2. The By-Law shall come into force and effect upon receiving the third reading by the Council of the CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF MARKHAM and also when authorized signs have been erected.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS JANUARY 28, 2025.

KIMBERLEY KITTERINGHAM CITY CLERK FRANK SCARPITTI MAYOR